

RELIANCE**Reliance Infrastructure Limited**

Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19
Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001.
website: www.rinfra.com; CIN L75100MH1929PLC001530

I. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2019 (₹ crore)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|---|---------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|------------|
| | 30-09-2019 | 30-06-2019 | 30-09-2018 | 30-09-2019 | 30-09-2018 | 31-03-2019 |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| Total Income from Operations | 5,622.19 | 5,472.25 | 5,201.60 | 11,094.44 | 10,349.07 | 19,075.75 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before Tax (before Exceptional items) | 322.28 | 313.92 | 897.94 | 636.20 | 782.88 | 932.51 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional items) | 322.28 | 313.92 | (3,302.06) | 636.20 | (3,417.12) | (5,132.55) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional items) | 280.35 | 299.15 | 231.55 | 579.50 | 481.70 | (2,426.82) |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 326.58 | 333.46 | 273.76 | 660.04 | 598.92 | (2,269.07) |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) | 263.03 | 263.03 | 263.03 | 263.03 | 263.03 | 263.03 |
| Other Equity | | | | | | 13,912.71 |
| Earnings Per Share of ₹ 10 each (not annualised for the quarter and half year) | | | | | | |
| Basic (₹) | 10.66 | 11.37 | 8.80 | 22.03 | 18.32 | (92.28) |
| Diluted (₹) | 10.66 | 11.37 | 8.80 | 22.03 | 18.32 | (92.28) |

II. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2019 (₹ crore)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|---|---------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|------------|
| | 30-09-2019 | 30-06-2019 | 30-09-2018 | 30-09-2019 | 30-09-2018 | 31-03-2019 |
| | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| Total Operating Income | 291.23 | 284.26 | 222.06 | 575.49 | 447.46 | 986.08 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before Tax (before Exceptional items) | 290.38 | 323.90 | 673.07 | 614.28 | 689.06 | 1,103.35 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional items) | 290.38 | 323.90 | (3,526.93) | 614.28 | (3,510.94) | (5,077.99) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional items) | 295.82 | 324.90 | 204.31 | 620.72 | 376.55 | (913.39) |
| Total Comprehensive Income | 296.42 | 325.40 | 208.55 | 621.82 | 381.55 | (907.77) |

III. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the said quarter and half year are available on the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.rinfra.com, www.nseindia.com, and www.bseindia.com respectively.

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 14, 2019